
451 Meek Street 
Greenfield, Indiana 46140 

www.greenfieldin.org 
Phone: (317) 477-4350 

1 
 

GREENFIELD WATER UTILITY 

 
14 October 2025 
 
Mayor Guy Titus 
Board of Works and Public Safety 
10 South State St. 
Greenfield, IN  46140 
 
Re: Water Administration Building Generator Change order #1 
 
Mayor and Board Members, 

  
  During the contractor’s preliminary work to install new electric conduits in our facility, 
it was found that the supply wire from the meter into the automatic switch to the generator itself 
is not sized properly. This is probably due to a change in the electrical code since the building 
was constructed. The contractor stopped work and properly notified us that this condition was 
found.  
  
 After consulting with the Building Commissioner and our contractor’s electrical 
engineer, we have been presented with the recommendation to install new wire from meter to 
generator at the proper size and rating to serve the needs of the utility. This change order 
includes all work and material necessary to achieve the up size of the electric service wire.   
 
 At this time, I am requesting the Board approve Change Order #1 from Hudson Electric 
for the total amount of $ 10,517.00 for a new contract total of $ 90,117 and an increase in 
contract time of 5 days to complete the project.   
 
I welcome any questions the Board may have on this request. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Charles Gill 
Water Utility Manager      
 
cc:  Jane Webb, Utility Coordinator  
 Gregg Morelock, City Attorney 
 Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer 
 Erikk Knapp, Building Commissioner 

http://www.greenfieldin.org/




 

 

 

 

October 3, 2025 

Re: Service Entrance Conductor Upgrade 
 

Huston is pleased to provide you with the following proposal for the scope of work below. 
 

Scope: 
 Supply Electrical permit 
 Work with utilities to perform shutdown 
 Remove existing 2/0 copper wiring from meter to ATS 
 Remove existing 2/0 copper wiring from ATS to 1st panel 
 Remove existing 2/0 copper wiring from 1st panel to 2nd panel 
 Install new 3/0 copper wiring from meter to ATS 
 Install new 3/0 copper wiring from ATS to 1st panel 
 Install new 3/0 copper from 1st panel to 2nd panel 
 Terminate all wiring as needed 
 Energize and test for proper operation 

 

Total Project Price: $5,286.00  

 

Optional Extra: 
 Remove existing 2/0 copper wiring from ATS to generator 

 Install new 3/0 copper wiring from ATS to generator 

 Terminate all wiring as needed  

 Energize and test circuit for proper operation 

Optional Price: $5,231.00 

Total Project Price with Option: $10,517.00 
 
Clarifications: 

o All work will be completed during normal working hours Monday through Friday unless 
otherwise specifically noted above.   

o IN sales tax of 7% is shown above in the total pricing.  If you are tax exempt, please provide st-
105 form at time of proposal approval, and request that Indiana sales tax be removed from the 
project pricing.   

o This proposal may be withdrawn / not valid if not accepted within 30 days.  
o Engineering or engineered drawings are not included unless specifically stated in the above 

scope of work.   
o Payment terms are standard net 30 days due after work is completed unless otherwise stated 

above or standard other agreement is in effect with Huston Electric with your company.   
 

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service to you! 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 


	Insert from: "Greenfield Water-451 Meek Street-Service Conductors.pdf"
	Re: Service Entrance Conductor Upgrade
	Total Project Price: $5,286.00
	Optional Extra:
	Optional Price: $5,231.00
	Total Project Price with Option: $10,517.00
	Thank you for the opportunity to be of service to you!



